



SMITH BROS, LLC

LAND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

PO Box 2647, Hendersonville, TN 37077 | O: (615) 265-8221 | Austin@smithbrosllc.com

4/8/2025

RE: CITI STATION – MT. JULIET, TN
WEST WILSON – 12" WATERLINE RELOCATION
COST OF CONSTRUCTION LETTER

To Whom It May Concern,

The estimated cost of construction for the aforementioned 12" waterline relocation project is **\$500,893.01**. The estimated cost is outlined in the chart below.

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13005	12" DIP	505.000	LF	335.15	169,250.75
13010	6" DIP	15.000	LF	287.89	4,318.35
13011	2" PEX	35.000	LF	94.05	3,291.75
13012	20" STEEL CASING	20.000	LF	409.46	8,189.20
13015	FIRE HYDRANT	1.000	EA	14,275.67	14,275.67
13017	2" BLOWOFF	4.000	EA	2,468.17	9,872.68
13020	12" GATE VALVE	5.000	EA	7,377.07	36,885.35
13025	12" TEE	2.000	EA	1,695.82	3,391.64
13030	12" - 90*	1.000	EA	1,391.77	1,391.77
13035	12" - 45*	3.000	EA	1,257.15	3,771.45
13040	12"x6" TEE	1.000	EA	1,579.97	1,579.97
13045	12"x2" CAP TAP	4.000	EA	755.90	3,023.60
13050	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" / CUT & CAP / TEE	3.000	EA	18,854.37	56,563.11
13060	REMOVE VALVE & PLUG	1.000	EA	2,355.72	2,355.72
13065	REMOVE EXISTING FH / 6" LINE	1.000	EA	1,435.85	1,435.85
13070	DEAD MAN	3.000	EA	5,460.00	16,380.00
13075	CONCRETE KICKERS	27.000	EA	1004.33	27,117.00
13080	EXPORT UTILITY SPOILS	555.000	CY	43.92	24,375.60
13085	ROCK EXCAVATION (HAMMER)	375.000	CY	298.23	111,836.25
13090	WATER TESTING	555.000	LF	2.86	1,587.30
12" Water (3.19.25) Subtotal					\$500,893.01

If you have any questions, please contact our office for further assistance.

Respectfully Submitted,

Smith Bros, LLC.

Austin Varner
Project Manager / Estimator
Mobile: (270) 606-1781
Email: austin@smithbrosllc.com